February 1, 2023

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE PURPOSE OF REVIEWING CHAPTER NAC 635 TO
REMOVE NOT LESS THAN TEN REGULATIONS AND RANK THE PROPOSED REGULATIONS IN
DESCENDING ORDER OF PRIORITY FOR REMOVAL PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 2023-003
ISSUED BY GOVERNOR JOE LOMBARDO ON JANUARY 12, 2023 BY THE NEVADA STATE BOARD
OF PODIATRY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Nevada State Board of Podiatry will hold a public hearing at 6:00 p.m. on Monday March 6, 2023 at 1325 Airmotive Way, Suite 175-I, Reno, Nevada 89502 and by Zoom Topic: Removal of Regulations and ranking

Time: Mar 6, 2023 06:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/2232436858?pwd=aHo4dHFoTzIFSTBYb2h0RldoWFkzUT09

Meeting ID: 223 243 6858

Passcode: 823331
One tap mobile

+13462487799,,2232436858#,,,,*823331# US (Houston)

+16694449171,,2232436858#,,,,*823331# US

Dial by your location

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 444 9171 US

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)

+1 719 359 4580 US

+1 253 205 0468 US

+1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

+1 646 931 3860 US

+1 689 278 1000 US

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)

+1 305 224 1968 US

+1 309 205 3325 US

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 360 209 5623 US

+1 386 347 5053 US

+1 507 473 4847 US

+1 564 217 2000 US

Meeting ID: 223 243 6858

Passcode: 823331

Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kxHvEsCrS.

The purpose of the hearing is to comply with Executive Order 2023-003 issued by Governor Joe Lombardo on January 12, 2023 and provide a list of not less than ten (10) regulations recommended for removal, ranking them in descending order of priority. A copy of the

spreadsheet with the list recommended for removal and the ranking that will be considered by the Nevada State Board of Podiatry and a copy of a spreadsheet with all of NAC Ch. 635 and the Board's consideration of each section are attached hereto. Additionally, a copy of the draft regulations proposed for removal is attached hereto.

Persons wishing to comment upon the proposed action of the Nevada State Board of Podiatry may appear at the scheduled public hearing or may address their comments, data, views or arguments, in written form, to Carolyn Cramer, Executive Director, 1325 Airmotive Way, Suite 175-I, Reno, Nevada 89502. Written submissions must be received by the Nevada State Board of Podiatry on or before March 1, 2023. If no person who is directly affected by the proposed removal of the regulations appears to request time to make an oral presentation, the Nevada State Board of Podiatry may proceed to immediately to act on any written submissions.

Members of the public who require special accommodations or assistance at the public hearing are required to notify Carolyn Cramer, Executive Director, in writing at the Nevada State Board of Podiatry, 1325 Airmotive Way, Suite 175-I, Reno, Nevada 89502, Telephone: (775) 789-2605, no later than March 1, 2023.

A copy of this notice and the proposed regulations to be removed and their ranking to be discussed will be available at the Nevada State Board of Podiatry, 1325 Airmotive Way, Suite 175-I, Reno, Nevada.89502, for inspection by members of the public during normal business hours. Copies of this notice and the regulations to be removed and their ranking will also be mailed to members of the public upon request. A reasonable fee may be charged for copies if it is deemed necessary. A copy of this notice and the regulations to be removed and their ranking will also be emailed to all podiatric physicians and podiatry hygienist for which the Nevada State Board of Podiatry has correct emails.

This notice of REVIEWING CHAPTER NAC 635 TO REMOVE NOT LESS THAN TEN REGULATIONS AND RANKING THE PROPOSED REGULATIONS AND RANK THEM IN DESCENDING ORDER OF PRIORITY FOR REMOVAL PURSUANT TO EXECUTIVE ORDER 2023-003 ISSUED BY GOVERNOR JOE LOMBARDO ON JANUARY 12, 2023 has been posted at the following locations:

Nevada State Board of Podiatry- 1325 Airmotive Way, Suite 175-I, Reno, Nevada 89502

Nevada State Board of Podiatry website- http://podiatry.nv.gov

State of Nevada Public Notice Website- http://notice.nv.gov